NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com March 10, 2023 11:26 AM VT320 Page 1 of 3
Type
Date
Catalog
ProjectVT3-20
LED Vaportite
Product Description

 www.nicorlighting.com March 10, 2023 11:26 AM VT320 Page 3 of 3
 Photometric Data
Ordering Information
Series Version Length & Output Voltage CCT Emergency1
VT3 20 (Version 2) 2S (2 feet, Standard Output) UNV (120-277 V) 40 (4000 K) (Blank)
4S (4 feet, Standard Output) 50 (5000 K) EM8
4H (4 feet, High Output) EM16
8H (8 feet, High Output)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
1) Emergency pack only available on 4’ and 8’ versions.
Example: VT3204SUNV40
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reason-
able protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and,
if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to
cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.
VT3-20 8H 4000K
Input Voltage (VAC) 120-277
System Level Power (W) 89.9
Delivered Lumens (Lm) 11637
System Efficacy (Lm/W) 129.4
Correlated Color Temp (K) 4000
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 80
Beam Angle (0°) 104°
Beam Angle (90°) 117°
Spacing Criteria (0°) 1.22
Spacing Criteria (90°) 1.24 Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % of Luminaire
0-30 2902 24.9
0-40 4704 40.4
0-60 8239 70.8
0-90 11062 95.2
90-180 575 4.8
0-180 11637 100
Cone of Light Tabulation
Mounted height
(Feet)
Footcandles
Beam Center
Diameter
(Feet)
4 231.7 22.3
6 102.9 33.6
8 58.0 44.9
10 37.1 55.9
12 25.8 67.2
14 18.8 78.5
16 14.6 89.5
Intensity Summary
(Candle Power)
Angle Along Across
0 3708 3708
15 3516 3520
30 3017 2966
45 2449 2164
60 1838 1302
75 1236 533
90 616 42
105 331 26
120 179 14
135 75 9
150 0 0
165 0 0
180 0 0
CCT Data Multiplier
VT3208HUNV50 1.008
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
VT3202SUNV40 2606 20.1 129.7
VT3202SUNV50 2627 20.1 130.7
VT3204SUNV40 4952 38.1 130.0
VT3204SUNV50 4992 38.1 131.0